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Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the decision Akumnsgopnap yMyMuia ANrmanwm
[arta ytBepxaeHnsa oTueta 05.04.2021
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Xorazm don mahsulotlari" aksiyadorlik
jamiyati
Short: "Xorazm don mahsulotlari" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: No
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: Xopeamckas o0bnactb, r. YpreHu,

Yatkynup kuwnoru

Postal address: Xopeamckasi obnacTb, r. Yprenu,
Yatkynup Kuwnoru

E-mail address: info@xorazmdon.uz
(mailto:info@xorazmdon.uz)

Official Website: www.xorazmdon.uz (https://
www.xorazmdon.uz)

3 BAHKOBCKUWE PEKBU3UTDI
HavnmeHoBaHue obcnyxumatowero baHka: ATB "ArpobaHk" YpraHy TymaHu ovnnanmu
Current account: 20208000304015962001
MFI: 569

4 PETMCTPALUVOHHDBIE U UOEHTUD®UNKALMOHHbBIE HOMEPA

NMPWUCBOEHHbIE PErNCTPUPYIOWMM OPraHoM: 625



NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHOM rocynapCcTBEHHOM 203024531
Hanorosoi cnyx6bl (MHH):

npuceBoeHHble opraHamu I'OCV.IJ,apCTBeHHOFI CTaTUCTUKHU

K®dC: 144
OKTO: 174466680
OKOHX: 19212
COATO: 1733217863

Mokasarenu (pI/IHaHCOBO-SKOHOMVI‘-IeCKOFO COCTOSIHUA SMUTEHTa

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient ~ 3.60

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 1.65
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0.0083
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 0.076

KoadgpdomumeHT 06HOBNEHMS OCHOBHbIX ooHAoB  0.04

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 1.11
funds:

O6beM HaYUCNEeHHbIX A0X0A0B MO LEeHHbIM 6yMaram B OTYETHOM roay
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock) 23.69

On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face 23.69
value of one stock)

On priviliged shares (in soums per stock:) 23.69

On priviliged shares (in percentage to the face 23.69
value of one stock)

On other securities (in soums per share) 0

On other securities (in percentage to the face 0
value of one share)

MUmelowasics 3a00/1KEHHOCTb MO Bbinate AOX0O0B MO LLeHHbIM 6ymaraM



On ordinary stocks (according to the results of

the reporting period (in soums))

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of

previous periods (in soums))

295459

459248

On priviliged shares (according to the results of 0
the reporting period (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of 0
previous periods (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of

the reporting period (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of

the previous period (in soums))

N3meHeHUs B cocTaBe Habno aaTenbHOro coBera, pPEeBU3NOHHOW KOMUCCUN UNU
UCNOJIHUTENIbHOI O opraHa

nara
NPUHSATUSA
peweHns

28.03.2020

28.03.2020

28.03.2020

28.03.2020

nara ®.1N.0.

BCTYMNNEHNS

K

0653aHHOCTAM

28.03.2020 [HoHaes Lepanu
BypxoHoB®Y

28.03.2020 Wnxom>xoHOB
PaswwaH
OMmoHoBMY

28.03.2020 Koaupos
Wep3on
HacpunpamHoBuny

28.03.2020 MaHcypos
Pyctam XXX

JonxHocTb

«Y3noHMaxcynot»AK
6owkapma bownurn

«Y3a0HMaxcynot»AK
6ow MyTaxaccuc

«Y3poHmaxcynot»AK
eTakym xmucobuu

«Y3noHmaxcynot»AK
6ow MyTaxaccuc

OpraH
SMUTEHTA,
NPUHABLLNIA
peleHne

Axunspopnap
yMyMUii
Anrnnmwn

Axunsgopnap
yMyMUQ
Anrnanwn

Axkunspopnap
YMyMUiA
Anrnnnwn

Akumagopnap
yMyMUii
Anrnanwm

N36paH
(HasHaueH) /
BbIBELIEH U3
coctaBa
(yBoneH,
ncTeyeHve
cpoka
NoSIHOMOYUIA)

N3b6paH
(HasHaueHr)

N3bpaH
(Ha3HayveH)

N3b6paH
(HasHaueH)

N36paH
(HasHaueHr)
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28.03.2020 28.03.2020 Xyxambepauesa
Bekson XXX

Information on the important facts for the year

HanmeHoBaHuWe CylecTBEHHOI0 Ne

pakTa CYyLEeCTBEHHOro
dakTa

SOMUTEHTHUWHT toKopK BolKapys 6

opraHu TOMOHMAaH Kabyn
KUNUHraH kapopnap

KysaTyB KeHrawuHuHr, Taptumw 8

KOMUCCUACUHWUHT EKM NXPOUS
OpraHuHVHI Tapkunbuaparu
yarapuwnap

AdbdpunnaHraH waxcnap 36

pynxartuoaru yarapuwnap

IMBUOEHA TYnoBnapu 32

HanmeHoBaHWe nokasatens

Non-Current Assets:

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)
Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)
Intangible assets:

Initial value (0400)

Depreciation amount (0500)

Balance sheet

Kog cTp.

ASSETS

YMyMUIA
nnurnnuwmn
HaTta HaTta
HacTynneHns ny6nmkauum
CYLWEeCTBEHHOro CYLWECTBEHHOro
hakTta hakTta
28.03.2020 02.04.2020
28.03.2020 02.04.2020
28.03.2020 02.04.2020
28.03.2020 02.04.2020
Ha Hayano Ha koHeL
OTYETHOro OTYETHOro
nepvona nepvona

l. Long-term assets

000

010

011

012

000

020

021

12971003.00

5147056.00

7823947.00

«Y3noHmaxcynot»AK  Akuuspopnap WabpaH
6ow mMyTaxaccuc

27726862.00

5742925.00

21983937.00

(HasHaueH)



Residual value (carrying amount)
(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)
Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)
Equipment for installation (0700)
Capital investments (0800)

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables

Long-term deferred expenses (0950,
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION | (012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170
+180), including:

Inventories in stock
(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300,
2700)

Finished products (2800)
Goods (2900 less 2980)

Future expenses (3100)

022

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

111

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

2715796.00

32605.00

2668201.00

14990.00

1000064.00

11539807.00

38913097.00

38095998.00

817099.00

2691856.00

32605.00

2644261.00

14990.00

1000073.00

25675866.00

25669936.00

24625958.00

1043978.00



Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 220+240
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and contractors
(4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800)

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360),
including:

Cash on hand (5000)
Cash on settlement account (5100)
Cash in foreign currency (5200)

Other cash and cash equivalents
(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800)

Other current assets (5900)

200

210

211

220

230

240

250

260

270

280

290

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

370

380

12175095.00

434395.00

63758.00

13501.00

10353181.00

466385.00

31579.00

720378.00

91918.00

12143809.00

224430.00

11266459.00

562920.00

10154150.00

549952.00

577511.00

19281.00

8201715.00

103.00

24.00

719877.00

85687.00

622059.00

379.00

621680.00



TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 140
+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130
+390)

390

400

LIABILITIES

63232001.00

74771808.00

I. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300)
Additional paid-in capital (8400)
Reserve capital (8500)
Treasury stock (8600)

Retained earnings (uncovered loss)
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800)

Reserves for future expenses and
payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

410

420

430

440

450

460

470

480

Il. LIABILITIES

490

491

492

500

510

520

1163945.00

35799.00

4122900.00

1286145.00

6608789.00

34717393.00

36446145.00

62122011.00

1163945.00

35799.00

4122900.00

1827633.00

7150277.00

15377949.00



Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

530

540

550

560

570

580

590

600

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

34717393.00

33445626.00

6545814.00

3544110.00

63600.00

941688.00

103603.00

411432.00

15377949.00

39593785.00

4608421.00

2895333.00

1624.00

178864.00

435910.00
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Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)
Due to founders (6600)
Salaries payable (6700)
Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

Total on liabilities of balance sheet
(lines 480+770)

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

760

770

780

176117.00

55014.00

233769.00

27736212.00

180081.00

68163019.00

74771808.00

Report on financial results

58910.00

459248.00

400447.00

34985364.00

178085.00

54971734.00

62122011.00

HanmeHoBaHve Kon 3a COOTBETCTBYIOLWMIA

nokasarens cTp. nepvon Npownoro roga
noxonpl pacxognpbl
(NpwbbINb) (ybbITKM)

Net revenue from 010 57438393.00

sales of products

(goods, works and

services)

Cost of goods sold 020 46650755.00

(goods, works and

services)

Gross profit (loss) from 030 10787638.00

sales of production
(goods, works and
services) (lines
010-020)

3a oTYeTHbI Nepuos

LoXo4bl
(NpwbbiNnb)

77907345.00

9092231.00

pacxonpbl
(ybbITKN)

68815114.00



Period expenditures,
total (lines 050+060
+070+080), including:

Costs to Sell

Administrative
expenses

Other operating
expenses

Expenses of the
reporting period
excluded from the tax
base in the future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from
main activity (lines
030-040+090)

Earnings from financial
activities, total (lines
120+130+140+150
+160), including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-term
lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from
financial operations
(lines 180+190+200
+210), including:

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

7504209.00
827778.00
944941.00
5731490.00

796023.00

4079452.00

48690.00

47744.00

946.00
2672189.00

5222160.00
447324.00
981283.00
3793553.00

557568.00

4427639.00

748612.00

748612.00
3948122.00



Expenses in the form 180 2600967.00 3948122.00
of interest

Expenses in the form 190
of interest on long-term
lease

Loss from foreign 200 7122.00
exchange rate
differences

Other expenses from 210
financial operations

Income (loss) from 220 1455953.00 1228129.00
general operations
(lines 100+110-170)

Extraordinary profits 230

and losses

Profit (loss) before 240 1455953.00 1228129.00

income tax (lines 220

+/-230)

Income tax 250 347507.00 243263.00

Other taxes and fees 260
on profits

Net profit (loss) of 270 1108446.00 984866.00
the reporting period
(lines 240-250-260)

Information on audit report

HaumeHoBaHve [ata Homep Bwugn Hata Homep ®.1N.0. Konus

ayamMTOopCKOWn BblOayu NMLEH3UYBAKITIOYEHNS  Bbloaum ayomTopckaymmTopa ayaunTopct

opraHusaumm nuueH3nn ayaMTOPCKOro 3aK/MOYEHURAYANTOPOB),  3aK/oYeH
3aKnioYeHns npoBoAMBLIErO

npoBepPKy



UHY Tahkent 2019-04-12 813 KoHunkapnn 2021-03-05 2 C.9.Kapumos 3arpyauTt

LLC (https://
openinfo.u
media/
audit_conc
%D0%90%
83%D0%E
D0%B8%l
82_%D1%
D1%83%L
%D0%BE¢
81%D0%E
D0%A5%I
BE%D1%!
D0%B0%l
B7%D0%!
D0%B4%l
BE%D0%!

16 Cnucok acbcpbnupoBaHHbIX UL, (MO COCTOSHUIO Ha KOHEeL, OTYeTHOro rona)
@ .MN.0. nnn nonHoe  MecToHaxoxaeHue OcHoBaHwue, no Hara
HavMeHoBaHve (MecToXuTenbLcTBO) KOTOPOMY OHM (HacTynneHus
(rocymapcTBo, obnacTb, npusHarTcs OCHOBaHWA (-
ropog, panoH) adpnnnpoBaHHbIMA ni)
nmuamu

Yaponmaxcynot AK  TOWKEeHT waxpu Wvpwk akunsoop 2020-02-28

Jonaes lepanu TowkeHT Wwaxpu KysaTtys keHrawwm 2020-02-28

BypxoHoBuMY paucu

NnxomxoHoB TowkeHT waxpu Kysatys keHrawm 2020-02-28

PaBwaH OmoHOBMY ab3ocu

Koawnpos Wep3on TowkeHT Wwaxpu KysaTtys keHrawwm 2020-02-28

HacpuaoouHosny ab3ocu

MaHcypoB Pyctam TOWKEHT waxpun KysaTyB keHrawm 2020-02-28

XXX ab3ocu

Xyxambepavesa TowkeHT Wwaxpu Kysartys keHrawm 2020-02-28

Bek3on XXX ab3ocu

WNeTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/3339
Hara: 09.05.2024



